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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001718978 SK SAIFUDDIN RAHAMAN Male No  1 1 UR  2  405.00  470.00  559.00  646.00  728.00  810.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001720936 TABRIYA  NANNI Female No  2 2 UR  1  378.00  450.00  540.00  614.00  686.00  756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000739834 RIMPA  PATRA Female No  3  1 3 SC  4  374.00  449.00  531.00  606.00  678.00  748.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001488921 MANASHI  SANTRA Female No  4  2 4 SC  3  366.00  441.00  517.00  592.00  662.00  732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000308386 TITLI  GHOSH Female No  5 5 UR  2  347.00  417.00  493.00  563.00  633.00  694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000253131 JAYITA  PAL Female No  6  1 6 OBC-B  5  333.00  405.00  477.00  548.00  612.00  666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000134709 SUBHAJIT  MALIK Male No  7  3 7 SC  4  325.00  403.00  481.00  539.00  596.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001713039 SUPRIYA  DAS Male No  8 8 UR  2  315.00  375.00  442.00  508.00  570.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001648370 DIP  MANNA Male No  9 9 UR  2  310.00  371.00  441.00  502.00  562.00  620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000789920 MOFUJA  KHATUN Female No  10  1 10 OBC-A  4  300.00  352.00  424.00  487.00  547.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000426148 ASHIF  HOSSAIN Male No  11  2 11 OBC-A  5  297.00  359.00  421.00  481.00  538.00  594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000075591 MOMTAJ  KHATUN Female No  12 12 UR  2  291.00  338.00  411.00  478.00  532.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001580515 KRISHANU  DHARA Male No  13  4 13 SC  5  281.00  328.00  396.00  453.00  508.00  562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A001270641 DISHA  PANDIT Female No  14  5 14 SC  4  261.00  314.00  374.00  427.00  475.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000903772 SANCHITA  SAMANTA Female No  15 15 UR  3  259.00  309.00  367.00  418.00  468.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000406559 RUPSA  PAKRE Female No  16  6 16 SC  2  255.00  300.00  358.00  413.00  465.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001345512 SK RIJIYA PARVIN Female No  17 17 UR  2  251.00  295.00  355.00  407.00  457.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001276639 AMINA  KHATUN Female No  18  3 18 OBC-A  4  245.00  289.00  341.00  392.00  442.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001605468 RAKHI  DEY Female No  19 19 UR  1  234.00  280.00  332.00  378.00  424.00  468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001355274 NIVEDITA  MURMU Female No  20  1 20 ST  2  230.00  274.00  324.00  371.00  416.00  460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000714089 SUSMITA  ROY Female No  21  7 21 SC  10  227.00  274.00  321.00  366.00  410.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001650411 SK ABDUL RAHAMAN Male No  22  4 22 OBC-A  8  221.00  265.00  310.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001645239 JULEKHA  KHATUN Female No  23  5 23 OBC-A  8  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000928318 SHRIKANT  NISHAD Male No  24 24 UR  9  219.00  263.00  308.00  352.00  395.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001565969 BRISTI  BAG Female No  25  8 25 SC  3  214.00  256.00  300.00  344.00  386.00  428.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000789920 MOFUJA  KHATUN Female No  10  1 1 OBC-A  4  300.00  352.00  424.00  487.00  547.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000426148 ASHIF  HOSSAIN Male No  11  2 2 OBC-A  5  297.00  359.00  421.00  481.00  538.00  594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001276639 AMINA  KHATUN Female No  18  3 3 OBC-A  4  245.00  289.00  341.00  392.00  442.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001650411 SK ABDUL RAHAMAN Male No  22  4 4 OBC-A  8  221.00  265.00  310.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001645239 JULEKHA  KHATUN Female No  23  5 5 OBC-A  8  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000253131 JAYITA  PAL Female No  6  1 1 OBC-B  5  333.00  405.00  477.00  548.00  612.00  666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000739834 RIMPA  PATRA Female No  3  1 1 SC  4  374.00  449.00  531.00  606.00  678.00  748.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001488921 MANASHI  SANTRA Female No  4  2 2 SC  3  366.00  441.00  517.00  592.00  662.00  732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000134709 SUBHAJIT  MALIK Male No  7  3 3 SC  4  325.00  403.00  481.00  539.00  596.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001580515 KRISHANU  DHARA Male No  13  4 4 SC  5  281.00  328.00  396.00  453.00  508.00  562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001270641 DISHA  PANDIT Female No  14  5 5 SC  4  261.00  314.00  374.00  427.00  475.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000406559 RUPSA  PAKRE Female No  16  6 6 SC  2  255.00  300.00  358.00  413.00  465.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000714089 SUSMITA  ROY Female No  21  7 7 SC  10  227.00  274.00  321.00  366.00  410.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001565969 BRISTI  BAG Female No  25  8 8 SC  3  214.00  256.00  300.00  344.00  386.00  428.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001355274 NIVEDITA  MURMU Female No  20  1 1 ST  2  230.00  274.00  324.00  371.00  416.00  460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


